A reflection on the company’s history shows that the same
values that founded the company drive the business today.
John J. and Ann Den Hartog purchased J & J
Hardware in Hospers, IA, in 1966. For 10 years they
enjoyed serving the community but decided that
they would like to do even more. On February
9, 1976 they purchased H & S Manufacturing.
Their beginnings with H & S Manufacturing consisted of

wall thickness testing are part of Ace Roto-Mold’s quality
procedures to ensure the durable, long life of our float drums.
PART
NUMBER
SIZE (INCHES)
(W X L X H)
CUBIC
FEET
WEIGHT
(LBS)
BUOYANCY
(LBS) (+/-2%)
FF1248-20* 12 X 48 X 20 6.7 27 359
FF1848-36 18 X 48 X 36 18 54 966
FF2072-08* 20 X 72 X 08 6.7 34 360
FF2072-10* 20 X 72 X 10 7.9 38 450
FF2096-10 20 X 96 X 10 11.1 50 592
FF2436-08* 24 X 36 X 08 4 21 211
FF2436-08LF 24 X 36 X 08 4 21 194
FF2436-12* 24 X 36 X 12 6 27 318
FF2436-16* 24 X 36 X 16 8 30 436
FF2436-20* 24 X 36 X 20 10 33 540
FF2448-08* 24 X 48 X 08 5.3 27 288
FF2448-12* 24 X 48 X 12 8 33 433
FF2448-16* 24 X 48 X 16 10.7 39 581
FF2448-20 24 X 48 X 20 13.3 44 729
FF2448-24 24 X 48 X 24 16 50 866
FF2448-36 24 X 48 X 36 24 72 1297
FF2472-12 24 X 72 X 12 12 44 629
FF2472-16 24 X 72 X 16 16 57 796
FF2496-08 24 X 96 X 08 10.7 53 562
FF2496-12 24 X 96 X 12 16 64 866
FF2496-16 24 X 96 X 16 21.3 75 1155
FF2496-20 24 X 96 X 20 26.7 84 1420
FF3648-08 36 X 48 X 08 8 37 429
FF3648-12 36 X 48 X 12 12 45 650
FF3648-16 36 X 48 X 16 16 51 874
FF3648-18 36 X 48 X 18 18 54 990
FF3648-20 36 X 48 X 20 20 62 1088
FF3648-24 36 X 48 X 24 24 66 1280
FF3648-32 36 X 48 X 32 32 82 1644
FF3660-12 36 X 60 X 12 15 58 783
FF3660-16 36 X 60 X 16 20 61 1017
FF3660-20 36 X 60 X 20 25 74 1328
FF2436-08LF
FF3660-12
kjhkjh
7
Warning: Cancer and Reproductive Harm.
FLO
A
T D
R
U
M
S
PART
NUMBER
SIZE (INCHES)
(W X L X H)
CUBIC
FEET
WEIGHT
(LBS)
BUOYANCY
(LBS) (+/-2%)
FF3672-12 36 X 72 X 12 18 62 999
FF3672-16 36 X 72 X 16 24 78 1313
FF3672-20 36 X 72 X 20 30 87 1638
FF3672-24 36 X 72 X 24 36 99 1951
FF3672-32 36 X 72 X 32 48 120 2553
FF3696-12 36 X 96 X 12 24 90 1331
FF3696-16 36 X 96 X 16 32 103 1735
FF3696-20 36 X 96 X 20 40 112 2172
FF3696-24 36 X 96 X 24 48 132 2597
FF3696-32 36 X 96 X 32 64 149 3349
FF3878-12 38 X 78 X 12 20.6 76 1133
FF4272-12 42 X 72 X 12 21 80 1166
FF4272-16 42 X 72 X 16 28 86 1555
FF4272-20 42 X 72 X 20 35 98 1934
FF4848-12 48 X 48 X 12 16 55 878
FF4848-16 48 X 48 X 16 21.3 67 1182
FF4848-20 48 X 48 X 20 26.7 77 1480
FF4848-24 48 X 48 X 24 32 86 1738
FF4848-32 48 X 48 X 32 42.7 108 2231
FF4848-36 48 X 84 X 36 48 114 2480
FF4860-12 48 X 60 X 12 20 73 1101
FF4860-16 48 X 60 X 16 26.7 80 1497
FF4860-20 48 X 60 X 20 33.3 92 1851
FF4860-24 48 X 60 X 24 40 106 2199
FF4860-32 48 X 60 X 32 53.3 130 2815
FF4872-12 48 X 72 X 12 24 78 1369
FF4872-16 48 X 72 X 16 32 98 1823
FF4872-20 48 X 72 X 20 40 111 2225
FF4872-24 48 X 72 X 24 48 123 2701
FF4872-28 48 X 72 X 28 56 141 2940
FF4872-32 48 X 72 X 32 64 154 3457
FF4884-12 48 X 84 X 12 28 89 1510
FF4884-16 48 X 84 X 16 37.3 105 2056
FF4896-12 48 X 96 X 12 32 109 1803
FF4896-16 48 X 96 X 16 42.7 131 2396
FF4896-20 48 X 96 X 20 53.3 145 2996
FF4896-24 48 X 96 X 24 64 163 3578
FF4896-32 48 X 96 X 32 85.3 193 4631
FF48120-12 48 X 120 X 12 40 124 2118
FF48120-16 48 X 120 X 16 53.3 143 3020
FF48120-20 48 X 120 X 20 66.7 177 3692
FF2436-08LF
FF3660-20
FF3660-12
Tested & Certified by IMANNA Laboratory, Inc. IMANNA (est. 1983) is recognized as an

the added benefit of being more resilient.
This material will not pinch or twist
and offers the same protection to your
valuable investment as the FIRM model.
PART
NUMBER DETAILS DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS
(INCHES)
DC-1STF-WE CORNER CUSHION CUSHION, FLAT, WHITE #1 12 X 2 1/2 X 5
DC-2ST-WE FITS 1 5/8" POST CUSHION, WHITE #2 3 1/2 X 5 X 36
DC-3ST-WE FITS 2 3/8" POST CUSHION, WHITE #3 3 1/2 X 4 3/4 X 36
DC-4ST-WE FITS 3 1/2" FLAT POST CUSHION, WHITE #4 3 1/2 X 3 X 36
DC-6ST-WE FITS 2" FLAT POST CUSHION, WHITE #6 4 1/2 X 1 7/8 X 24
DC-7ST-WE FITS 2" FLAT POST CUSHION, WHITE #7 4 1/2 X 1 7/8 X 36
DC-8ST-WE FITS 2 3/4" FLAT POST CUSHION, WHITE #8 4 1/2 X 1 7/8 X 36
DC-9ST-WE FITS 4 1/2" FLAT POST CUSHION, WHITE #9 4 1/2 X 1 1/2 X 36
DC-10ST-WE FITS 5" FLAT POST CUSHION, WHITE #10 5 X 2 1/2 X 36
DC-11ST-WE FITS 3 1/2" FLAT POST CUSHION, WHITE #11 5 X 3 X 36
DC-12ST-WE FITS 2" FLAT POST CUSHION, WHITE #12 4 1/2 X 1 7/8 X 48
DC-1SOF-WE CORNER CUSHION CUSHION, FLEX, WHITE #1 12 X 2 1/2 X 5
DC-2SO -WE FITS 1 5/8" POST CUSHION, FLEX, WHITE #2 3 1/2 X 5 X 36
DC-3SO -WE FITS 2 3/8" POST CUSHION, FLEX, WHITE #3 3 1/2 X 4 3/4 X 36
DC-4SO -WE FITS 3 1/2" FLAT POST CUSHION, FLEX, WHITE #4 3 1/2 X 3 X 36
DC-6SO -WE FITS 2" FLAT POST CUSHION, FLEX, WHITE #6 4 1/2 X 1 7/8 X 24
DC-7SO -WE FITS 2" FLAT POST CUSHION, FLEX, WHITE #7 4 1/2 X 1 7/8 X 36
DC-8SO -WE FITS 2 3/4" FLAT POST CUSHION, FLEX, WHITE #8 4 1/2 X 1 7/8 X 36
DC-9SO -WE FITS 4 1/2" FLAT POST CUSHION, FLEX, WHITE #9 4 1/2 X 1 1/2 X 36
DC-10SO -WE FITS 5" FLAT POST CUSHION, FLEX, WHITE #10 5 X 2 1/2 X 36
DC-11SO -WE FITS 3 1/2" FLAT POST CUSHION, FLEX, WHITE #11 5 X 3 X 36
DC-12SO -WE FITS 2" FLAT POST CUSHION, FLEX, WHITE #12 4 1/2 X 1 7/8 X 48
BULK PACKAGING AVAILABLE
ADDITIONAL COLORS AVAILABLE
DC-1ST-WE
DC-11ST-TN

buoyancy.
Hard polyethylene
shell with UV
inhibitors is
durable and resists
discoloration.
Reflective tape makes
buoys more visible.
Flat groove allows
tape to stay smooth.
PART
NUMBER DETAILS BUOYANCY
FFMB-1212 BUOY, 12" BUMPER MOORING FOAM FILLED 12.5 LBS
FFMB-1818 BUOY, 18" BUMPER MOORING FOAM FILLED 51 LBS
FFMB-2424 BUOY, 24" BUMPER MOORING FOAM FILLED 124 LBS
FFMB-3232 BUOY, 32" BUMPER MOORING FOAM FILLED 270 LBS
FFMB-
3232RND
BUOY, 32" ROUND MOORING FOAM FILLED 278 LBS
FFMB-3838 BUOY, 38" BUMPER MOORING FOAM FILLED 547 LBS
FFMB-
3838RND
BUOY, 38" ROUND MOORING FOAM FILLED 556 LBS
FFMB-4242 BUOY, 42" BUMPER MOORING FOAM FILLED 630 LBS
FFMB-
4242RND
BUOY, 42" ROUND MOORING FOAM FILLED 640 LBS
FFMB-P PASS-THROUGH MOORING SYSTEM
FFMB-12F 12" FIXED MOORING SYSTEM – BUMPER
FFMB-18F 18" FIXED MOORING SYSTEM – BUMPER
FFMB-24F 24" FIXED MOORING SYSTEM – BUMPER
FFMB-32F 32" FIXED MOORING SYSTEM – BUMPER
FFMB-32FRND 32" FIXED MOORING SYSTEM – ROUND
FFMB-38F 38" FIXED MOORING SYSTEM – BUMPER
FFMB-38FRND 38" FIXED MOORING SYSTEM – ROUND
FFMB-42F 42" FIXED MOORING SYSTEM – BUMPER
FFMB-42FRND 42" FIXED MOORING SYSTEM – ROUND
Buoy Colors Available
Strip Colors Available
BUOYANCY IS BASED UPON 100% SUBMERSION
kjhkjh

wall thickness of .375". Our boat lift floats were initially
designed for manufacturers of boat lifts, as a mechanism
to raise and lower a lift platform. However, many individuals
have used these floats to build their own boat lifts.
*Den Hartog Industries, Inc. does not recommend
use of this product for any other purpose than
that of the intended use as described above.
Our boat lift floats come in eight different sizes with round
and square bottom designs. All come with threaded inserts
ready for commercial fittings and a large molded-in hold
in the bottom for water intake and exhaust. Molded-in
mounting slots in the top of each float and molded-in
grooves make attaching to a boat lift frame easy.
PART NUMBER WEIGHT DIMENSIONS BUOYANCY
AT2630-60 85 26 X 30 X 60 1000
AT3030-72SQ 104 30 X 30 X 72 2150
AT3030-90 130 30 X 30 X 90 2000
AT3030-90SQ 160 30 X 30 X 90 2600
AT3240-108 200 32 X 40 X 108 3700
AT3240-108SQ 230 32 X 40 X 108 4500
AT3240-144SQ 300 32 X 40 X 144 6600
AT4848-20SQ 93 48 X 48 X 20 1304
kjhkjh
15
Warning: Cancer and Reproductive Harm.

D
R
IC
A
L FLO
A
T
PART NUMBER SIZE (INCHES)
(W X L X H)
CUBIC
FEET
WEIGHT
(LBS)
BUOYANCY
(LBS) (+/-2%)
FF2323-24RND* CYLINDRICAL FLOAT DRUM 22 23 X 24 330
PART NUMBER SIZE (INCHES)
(W X L X H)
WEIGHT
(LBS)